4

.~ DocuSign Envelope ID: 6645A5CD-D41A-42F3-96EC-CEEFFE38557E

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 20-488 A-1

SAP Number
4400014179

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative Francisco Ramos

Telephone Number (909) 388-0887

Contractor High Desert Child, Adolescent and
Family Services Center, Inc.

Contractor Representative Shannon Baird

Telephone Number (760) 243-7151

Contract Term July 1, 2020 — September 30, 2024

Original Contract Amount $1,657,559

Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount $1,657,559

Cost Center 1018561000

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between San Bernardino County, hereinafter
called the County, and High Desert Child, Adolescent and Family Services Center, Inc. referenced above,
hereinafter called Contractor.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 20-488 by and between San Bernardino County, a political subdivision of the
State of California, and Contractor for Non-Residential Drug Court Services, which Contract first became effective
July 1, 2020, the following changes are hereby made and agreed to, effective October 26, 2021:

l. ADDENDUM i, PARAGRAPH D Specific Responsibilities, paragraph 1. Program Description, b. Program
Description — Adult Court Program, 2) Program Specific Responsibilities, sub-paragraph b), and Paragraph
1. Program Description, b. Program Description — Adult Court Program, 3) Program Scope of Services, d)
Adult Drug Court Program Phase Length, are hereby amended to read as follows:

Page 1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 6645A5CD-D41A-42F3-96EC-CEEFFE38557E

1.b.2).b).  The Adult Drug Court Treatment Program shall be a minimum of 12 months in length
but shall not exceed 18 months.

1.b. 3).d).  Adult Drug Court Program Services shall total no less than 12 months but no more
than 18 months.

Phase |: Minimum of fourteen (14) weeks.
Phase Il: Minimum of thirteen (13) weeks.
Phase Ill: Minimum of thirteen (13) weeks.

Phase IV: Minimum of twelve (12) weeks, up to a maximum of thirty-two (32) weeks, with an
option/referral to complete their treatment program by engaging in Recovery Services even if
the court has terminated probation.

Page 2 of 3



¢

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6645A5CD-D41A-42F3-96EC-CEEFFE38557E

I. All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement.
The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is
contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to
the other party an original signed Agreement upon request.

shannon Baird
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

& (Print or tg&% ggf@debg:f corporation, company, contractor, efc.)
By l %5‘ - _e

Curt Hagman, Chairmag#Board of Supervisors ~— 0353BCERGRGed signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: 0CT 26 2021 Name Shannon Baird B
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)
Title Executive Director
(Print or Type)
9/29/2021
Dated:

Address 16248 victor ST

victorville, Ca 92395

RevieweB ror Bompact Compliance Rev ewe proved y Department
Mw/hw Natalic Kesser Urowidca
70478 b - B128FF1AR85354RD

— ——8FD744A760
Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager Veromca Kelley, Director
9/29/2021 10/4/2021 10/4/2021

Date Date Date

Page 3 of 3



