Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

/ Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 20-489- A-2

' SAP Number
4400014177

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative = Rebecca Lombard

Telephone Number 909-383-3978

Contractor Inland Valley Drug and Alcohol
Recovery Services dba Inland
Valley Recovery Services

Contractor Representative Tina Hughes

Telephone Number 909-932-1069

Contract Term July 1, 2020 — December 31, 2024
Original Contract Amount $1,198,634

Amendment Amount $ 221,364

Total Contract Amount $1,419,998

Cost Center 1018611000

Grant Number (If applicable) N/A

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between San Bernardino County, hereinafter
called the County, and Inland Valley Drug and Alcohol Recovery Services dba Inland Valley Recovery Services
referenced above, hereinafter called Contractor.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 20-489 by and between San Bernardino County, a political subdivision of the
State of California, and Contractor for Non-Residential Drug Court Services, which Contract first became
effective July 1, 2020, the following changes are hereby made and agreed to, effective October 1, 2024:

I ARTICLE IV FUNDING, paragraphs K and L are hereby amended to read as follows:

K. The Contract amendment amount of $221,364 shall increase the total contract amount from
$1,198,634 to $1,419,998 for the contract term.

e Fiscal Year 2024-2025 — Increase of $221,364

Page 1 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

L. This amendment hereby revises Schedules A and B for FY 2024-2025 as set forth in Exhibit Il.
All previously approved schedules remain in effect.

. ARTICLE XV DURATION and TERMINATION, paragraph A is hereby amended to read as follows:
A The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2020 through December 31, 2024 inclusive.
i, This amendment hereby adds Exhibit Il Schedules A and B for FY 2024-2025.

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

V. All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

V. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement.
The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name
is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver
to the other party an original signed Agreement upon request.

RDINO COUNTY

V) sy Koae_

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors

SEP 2 & 2024

SAN BER

Dated:

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Inland Valley Drug and Alcohol Recovery Services
dba Inland Valley Recovery Services

(Print or ¢ s‘.lﬁ@&%}?f corporation, company, contractor, etc.)

~— SPRURENZER Signature - sign in blue ink)

Name Tina K. Hughes
(Print or type name of person signing contract)
Title  Chief Executive Officer

(Print or Type)

Diated: 9/16/2024

Address 1260 E Arrow Hwy, Building E

Upland CA, 91786

Approvéipas ty-Legal Form R

o Dawn Martin wa. foatson

i fdla@diiract Compliance ReyiewBefiigneover] by Department

Ellayna'

: 9/16/2024

Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel

. 9/13/2024

Dat Dat

*Cottracts Supervisor

. éwrg’m osluiska.
@orgl , Director
Dt 9/13/2024

Page 3 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

EXHIBIT Il

SAN BERNARDINO CQUNTY
DEFARTMENT CF BEHAVICRAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER & RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS) - DRUG COURT SERVICES
Personnel Expense Detail
BUDGET PERIOD: FY24/25 (10/1/24-12/31124)
PROVIDER NAME: Inland Va"=y Recovery Services PREPARER: Lasuns Figueros
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1574 Business Centsr Dr. DATE PREPARED: £727/2024
S3an Bemardine. CA 82403
PROVIDER NUMBER : (36XX]} 352XCB-382XC (Redlands-SB)
Full Full Total % {FTE Total Salaries
- - Time Time Full Time of and Benefits
tion Ti
Position Title Annual Fringe Salaries & Total Charged to
Salary Benefits Benefits Salary & Benefits | Contract Services
Pregram Coordinatar 5 2022218 4,022 24 266 60.0% $ 14,580
Senicr Counselor ] 16,120 | § 322¢ 18,544 60.0% i 11,608
Counselor 1 5 14040 1% 2,808 16,848 100.0% ¥ 15,848
Counseler 2 ] 14,040 | $ 2,808 18,848 50.0% b E424
LPHA ] 17,880 [ § 3,536 21.216 20.0% ¥ 4,243
Billing Clerk 5 14580 (S 2912 17,472 20.0% ¥ 3,404
Administratve Assistant L] 12,480 | 8 2,408 12,076 80.0% 3 £,988
Qutpatient Drug Tester/Driver S 10,920 | § 2,184 13.1D4 200% b ] 2821
QA Cocrdgnator 5 2724118 5,288 32,810 8.0% b 1,840
PT Physician Assistant (PA} ] 221005 4,420 26,620 5.0% b 1,328
- 3 R
- 3 3
- 3 o
- 3 -
- 3 R
TOTAL
748
COST $ B

Page 1 of 12




Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

EXHIBIT Il

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER & RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS) - DRUG COURT SERVICES
Budget Detail

BUDGET PERIOD: Fy24/26 (10/1/24-12/21/24)

PROVIDER NAME: inland Valizy Recovery Servicss

*Explain each expense by line item. Provide an explanation for determination of all figures (rate, duration, quantity, benefits, FTE, etc.). For example, show how indirect costs or overhead were calculated.

1y 2) 13) |
Schedule of Expenditures for Costs Costs Cost Assignment Explanations® |
TOTAL SALARIES AND BENEFITS S 73,748

Equipment, Materials and Supplies

Depreciation - Equipment

2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract period for Center for Change Qutpatient Program at 60% for Red'ands and
) 116 [San B dino Drug Court clients/

Maintenance - Equipment

2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract period for Center for Changs Outpatient Program 3t 80% for Regiands and
S 2408 |San Berardino Drug Court clents/contract

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies

Membership Dues

2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract period for Center for Changs Qutpatient Program at 80% for Redfands and

Rent and Lease Equipment

S 784 |San Bemardino Drug Court clentsicontract
2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract period for Center for Changs Qutpatient Program at 80% for Regiands and
S 551 |San Bemardino Drug Court clents/contract

Clothing and Personal Supplies

Food

Laundry Services and Supplies

Small Tools and Instruments

2024 Annvalzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract period for Center for Changs Outpatient Program at 80% for Redlands and

Training 5
S 1,089 |San Bemardine Drug Court clentsicontract

Miscellaneous Supplies 2024 Annualzed expenses at 23% for 3 month contract period for Center for Changs Outpatient Program at 80% for Rediands and
$ 1571 |San Bemardinc Drug Court clents/contract

Operating Expenses

Communications

2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract period for Center for Changs Outpatient Program at 80% for Rediands and
S 550 |San Bemardine Drug Court clientsicontract

Depreciation - Structures and Improvements

Household Expenses

2024 Annualzed expenses at 28% for 3 month contract period for Center for Chanps Outpatient Program at 80% for Rediands and
S 1.281 |San Bemardino Drug Court chentsicontract

Insurance

Interest Expense

Lease Property Maintenance, Structures,
Improvements and Grounds

2024 Annualized expenses at 25%: for 3 month contract period for Center for Changs Qutpatient Program at 80% for Rediands and
S 2,178 |San Bemardine Drug Court clentsicontract

Grounds

Maintenance - Structures, Improvements, and

Page 2 of 12



Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

EXHIBIT Il

Miscellaneous Expense

Office Expense
2024 Annualzed expenses at 25%: for 3 month contract period for Center for Change Cutpatient Frogram 3180% for Regiands and
S 1,828 |San Bemardine Drug Cour clentsicontract
Publications and Lega! Notices 2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 2 month contract perioz for Center for Changs Qutpatient Program 180% for Rediands and
$ 1,032 |San Bemardine Drug Court clentsicontract
Rents & Leases - Land, Structure, and 2022 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract perios for Center for Changs Qutpatient Program 21 80% for Reclands and
Improvements S 11.700 | San Bemardine Drug Court clentsicontract

Taxes and Licenses :
2024 Anrualzed expenses at 25% “or 2 month contract penad for Center for Changs Quipatent Program 3180% for Recands and

) 834 | San Bemardino Drug Court clentsicontract
Drug Screening and Other Testing 2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract perioc for Center for Chanps Quipatent Program a1 80% for Reclands and
- S 879 |San Bemardinc Drug Court clentsicontract
Utilities 2D24 Annualzed expenses at 25%: for 3 month contract period for Center for Chanpge Quipatient Program 31 80% for Redlands and

S 1,822 |San Bemardine Drug Court clentsicontract

Other
2024 Annualzed expenses at 25%: for 3 month contract perioc for Center for Chanps Outpatent Program 3t 80% for Reclands and
S 480 |San Bemardine Drug Court clentsicontract

Professional and Special Services

Pharmaceutical

2022 Annualzed expenses at 25% ‘or 3 month contract peniod for Center for Changs Qutpatent Program 31 80% for Reclands and

Professional and Special Services
- opecial services s 2200 |SanB dinc Drug Court clents/! -

Transportation

Transportation

2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract period for Center for Change Quipatent Program at 80% for Reclands and
S 6082 |San Bemardino Drug Court clents/contract

Travel

Gas, Oil, & Maintenance - Vehicles 2024 Annualzed expenses at 25%: for 2 month contract peniod for Center for Changs Qutpatient Program 3t 80% for Redlands and

S 700 _|San Bemardine Drug Court clizntsi/contract
Rents & Leases - Vehicles
Depreciation - \Vehicles
Other Costs
Admiistrative incirsct Costs S 15,878 Formula based cn percentage of cirect program expenses compared 1o total agency expenses Less than 15% of budget
OTHER:
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 18252
IFEES!OTHER AGENCY REVENUE I l
|TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $ 122,000 |

Page 3 of 12



Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

EXHIBIT Il

SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVICRAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER & RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS) - DRUG COURT SERVICES
SCHEDULE A - Proposed Budget

BUDGET PERIOD: FY24/25 (10/1/24-12/31/24)
Contractor Name: Inland Valley Recovery Senvices Prepared by: Lauri Figueroa
Facility Address: 1E£74 Business Center Dr. Title: Dirsctor of Financs
Zan Bemardino, CA 82408 Date Prepared: BI27/2024
Provider Number (36xx): 352XCB-362XC {Rediands-SB)
Sevice FUNDING SOURCE Drug Medi-Cal | uvenieDrug Drug Court TOTAL
Level Court
Gross Expenses 5 67.600 | § - 13 244001 § 122,000
Less Applicable Revenue $ -
Net Expenses S 122,000
Outpatient Treatment
Cost - Individual Counseling $ 11,712 3 2928 [§ 14,640
Units of Service 174 43 217
1.0 Intzrim Rate 3 67.50|8 0.00|% 75018 68.00
Cost - Group Counseling 5 23,424 3 5855 |$ 29,280
Units of Service M7 &7 434
Interim Rate 3 67.50|S D.00|% €7.50]$ 68.00
Intensive Outpatient Treatment
Cost - Individual Counseling S 17,568 3 4322 [§ 21,960
Units of Service 260 &5 325
21 Int=rim Rate 3 67.50|$ 0.00|% 67.501% 68.00
Cost - Group Counseling S 35,136 3 B,784 |4 43,920
Units of Service 521 130 651
interim Rate s 67.50(S 0.0D]% ©7.50]% 68.00
Case Management
Cost - Qutpatient Case Management S 2733 3 823 [§ 3.416
Units of Senvice 40 101§ 31
Iinterim Rate 3 67.50|S 0.0D|% E7.501% 68.00
Cost - IOT Case Management 3 4.000 3 1,025 |$ 35.124
Units of Service 61 151§ 76
Intsrim Rate 3 §7.50|8 0.00|% €7.501% 68.00
Recovery Services
Cost - Individual Counseling S 1,171 $ 223 [$ 1.464
Units of Senvice 17 4 22
Intsrim Rate § 67.50|S 0.00|% 67.50|$ 68.00
Cost - Group Counseling S 1.757 $ 238 |§ 2,196
Units of Service 26 7 33
Int=rim Rate S 67.50[S 0.00|% §7.501 % 68.00
SUMMARY OF ALL SERVICES
Total Costs ] 87.600(S 0js 2440018 122,000
Units of Service 1,446 1] 361 1.807
I
* Round Cests to nearast dollar
APPROVED:
_Laitrie Fgneron_ | Laurie Figueroa |Aug 29,2024
PROVIDER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME DATE
_cluthony Almarane IAnthony Altamirano |Aug 29,2024
DBH FISCAL SERVICES AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME DATE
_Matty drounds [ Matty Grounds IAug 29,2024
DBH PROGRAM MANAGER or DESIGNEE SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME DATE
Federal funds include:
CFDA title CFDANo. AwardName Federal Agency
Substance Abuse Prevention & & -
& Treatment Block Grant sk SADE SAMEEA
MegiCa! Asst Prgm 23.77 DMC DHHS3

Page 4 of 12



Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

EXHIBIT I

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
DEFARTMENT CF BEHAVICRAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER & RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS) - DRUG COURT SERVICES
Personnel Expense Detail
BUDGET PERIQD: FY24/25 {10/1/24-12/31/24)
PROVIDER NAME: Inland V'a'=y Recovery Services PREPARER: Laure Figusroa
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1075 Santo Antonio Dr. Unit B-D DATE PREPARED: &727/2024
Colton, CA 22324 (Fontana DC)
PROVIDER NUMBER : (36XX) 3ETAC
Full Full Total % /FTE Total Salaries
e " Time Time Full Time of and Benefits
Position Titl
ostiien Title Annual Fringe Salaries & Total Charged to
Salary Benefits Benefits Salary & Benefits | Contract Services

Program Coordinator 5 20,000 |5 4,000 22000 25 0% § €,000
Senior Counselor s 16,120 | § 3224 18,344 25 0% & 4,838
Counselor S 135208 2,704 18,224 80.0% ¥ 12,979
LPHA ] 17,880 | § 3,538 21,216 200% ¥ 4,243
Billing Clerk 5 14580 S 2812 17.472 200% ) 3404
Administrative Assistant $ 11,440 |5 2,288 13,728 5.0% ¥ 2422
Qutpatient Drug Tester/Driver ] 1092018 2,184 13,104 10.0% ¥ 1310
QA Coerdnator $ 27241 |8 5,488 32.810 £.0% 3 1,840
PT Physician Assistant (PA} $ 22,100 | S 4,420 28.520 5.0% h 1,328

. ) 2

- 3 -

- 3 -

- 3 -

< $ -

. $ -

TOTAL &
9,260
COST $ -

Page 5 of 12




Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

EXHIBIT I

SAN BERNARDINO CCUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF SEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER & RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS) - DRUG COURT SERVICES
Budget Detail

BUDGET PERIOD: Fyz4/26 {10/1124-12131/24)

PROVIDER NAME: Inland Vaizy Recovery Services

*Explain each expense by line item. Provide an explanation for determination of all figures (rate, duration, quantity, benefits, FTE, etc.). For example, show how indirect costs or overhead were calculated.

[} 2) 3) ]
Schedule of Expenditures for Costs Costs Cost Assignment Explanations* |
TOTAL SALARIES AND BENEFITS $ 39,260

Equipment, Materials and Supplies
Depreciation - Equipment

S 103 |2024 Annualized expenses at 25%: for 3 month contract period for Central Valey Cutpatent Program- Fontana Drug Court Clients

Maintenance - Equipment
] 2,035 12024 Annualized expenses at 25% for 3 month contract period for Central Valey Outpatiznt Program- Fontans Drug Court Clients

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies

Membership Dues
$ 540 | 2024 Annualized expenses at 25% for 3 month contract period for Central Valey Outpatient Program- Fontana Drug Court Clients

Rent and Lease Equipment
Lease Equip riod for Central Valey Outpatient Program- Fontans Drug Count Clients

nses at 25% for 3 month contract

S 483 |2024 Annualzed e:

Clothing and Personal Supplies

Food

Laundry Services and Supplies

Small Tools and Instruments

Training

S 1,328 |2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract period for Central Vsley Cutpatiznt Frogram- Fontana Drup Court Clients
Miscellaneous Supplies
- Blppies S 2487 |2024 Annualized expenses at 25% for 3 month contract penod for Central Valey Cutpatiznt Program- Fontana Drug Court Clients
Operating Expenses
Communications “
Depreciation - Structures and Improvements s
Household Expenses . ) . i i
S 872 |2024 Annualzed expenses at 25%: for 3 manth contract period for Central Valey Cutpatient Program- Fontans Drug Court Clients
Insurance
Interest Expense
Lease Property Maintenance, Structures,
Improvements and Grounds s 2473 | 2024 Annvalized ex

Maintenance - Structures, Improvements, and
Grounds

Page 6 of 12



Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

EXHIBIT Il

Miscellaneous Expense

Office Expense
S 1,257 |2024 Anncalzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract
Publications and Legal Notices
S 804 |2024 Anrualzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract perios for Central Valey Cutpatent Frogram- Fontana Drug Count Clients
Rents & Leases - Land, Structure, and
Improvements S 12,221 2024 Anrualzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract peries for Central Valey Outpatent Program- Fontana Drug Court Clients
Taxes and Licensss
S 1,140 | 2024 Anrualzed expenses at 28% for 3 month contract penias for Central Vzlev Cutpatient Frogram- Fontana Brug Court Clients
Screening and O ot
Daig Sereeningia ther Testing S 252 |202¢ Annvalzed expenses at 25%: for 3 month contract penod for Central 'Valey Outpatent Frogram- Fontana Crug Court Clients
Utilities
S 1,589 |2024 Annvalzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract perios ‘or Central Valey Cutpatiznt Program- Fontana Drug Court Clients
Other
S 397 2024 Annualzed expenses at 25%: for 3 month contract penios for Central Waley Outpatent Program- Fontana Drug Coun Clients
Professional and Special Services
Pharmaceutical
Professional and Special Services
P Seve $ 2,602 [2024 Annvalized expenses at 25% for 3 month contract perica for Central Valey Outpatent Program- Fentana Drug Count Clients
Transportation
Transportation
S 030 [202¢ Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3 month contract penas for Central Valey Outpatent Frogram- Fontana Drug Count Clients
Travel
Gas, Oil, & Maintenance - \'ehicles .
Rents & Leases - Vehicles
Depreciation - Vehicles
Other Costs
Administrative Indirect
e Gasts $ 11.057 Formula based on percentage of Girect program expenses compared 1o total agancy expenses. Less than 15% of budget
OTHER:
T P T
OTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 46104
|FEES!OTHER AGENCY REVENUE | |
|TOTAL EXPENDITURES I $ 85,364 [

Page 7 of 12



Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

GAN BERNARDINC COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVICRAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER & RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS) - DRUG COURT SERVICES
SCHEDULE A - Proposed Budget
BUDGET PERIOD: FY24/25 (10/1/24-12/31/24)

EXHIBIT Il

Contractor Name: Inland Valley Recovery Services Prepared by: Laurie Figueros
Facility Address: 1076 Santo Antonio Dr. Unt B-D Title: Director of Finance
Colton. CA 82324 (Fontanz DC) Date Prepared: B/27/2024
Provider Number (36xx): 3&7XC
Secvios FUNDING SOURCE Drug Medi-Cal | >uvenie brug Drug Court
Level Court
Gross Expenses 25802 | §
Less Applicable Revenue $ -
Net Expenses 25802 | §
OQutpatient Treatment
Cost - Individual Counseling ] 5875 $ 2,581 |8 8,536
Units of Service ga 38 126
1.0 Interim Rate $ 67.50|S 0.00|% &67.50|% 68.00
Cost - Group Counseling S 15,536 3 8,858 |§ 22,193
Units of Service 230 &2 329
interim Rate $ 67.50[S 0.00|% &7.50]$ 68.00
Intensive Outpatient Treatment
Cost - Individual Counseling S 8,263 3 3841 [$ 12,805
Units of Service 133 & 180
24 interim Rate 3 67.50| S D.0D|¥ 67.501$ 68.00
Cost - Group Counseling ] 23,304 3 2,988 |§ 33.292
Units of Service 345 148 493
Intsrim Rate 3 67.50|S 0.0D[% 67.50]$ 68.00
Case Management
Cost - Qutpatient Case Management 3 1.185 ] 512 |$ 1.707
Units of Service 18 E|S 23
Interim Rate ] 67.50|S D.0D[3 87.50]% 68.00
Cost - IOT Case Management S 1,783 3 765 |§ 2,561
Units of Senvice a7 11]9 38
Interim Rate S 67.50[S 0.0D[3 67.501% 68.00
Recovery Services
Cost - Individual Counseling S 1,185 3 512 [$ 1,707
Units of Service 18 E 23
Interim Rate ] 67.50|S 0.00|% &7.501% 68.00
Cost - Group Counseling S 1,783 3 768 |$ 2.561
Units of Service 27 11 38
interim Rate S 67.50|S 0.00[% &7.501$ 68.00
SUMMARY OF ALL SERVICES
Total Costs $ 50.755(8 0fs 258021 % 85.364]
Units of Service EB5 0 37e 1.265
1
* Round Costs to nearast doliar
APPROVED:
P . e .} * -
| Laarie FHpiteran_ |Laurie Figueroa |Aug 29,2024
FROVIDER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME DATE
|_cathony Altmoiiane |Anthony Altamirano IAug 29,2024
DEH FISCAL SERYICES AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME DATE
Matty Grounds | Matty Grounds |Aug 29,2024
DEH PROGRAM MANAGER or DESIGNEE SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME DATE
Federal funds include:
CFDA title CFDANo. aAwardName Federal Agency
Substance Abuse Prevention
2.95 3 s SA
& Treatment Block Grant i SRBG AMHSA
MzediCal Asst Prgm 93.778 DMC DHHS

Page 8 of 12



Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

EXHIBIT Il
SAN BERMARDINCG COUNTY
DEPARTMENT CF BEHAVICRAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER & RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS) - DRUG COURT SERVICES
Personnel Expense Detail
BUDGET PERIOD: FY24/25 {10/1/24-12/31124)
PROVIDER NAME: Inland Va'=y Recovery Senvices PREPARER: Lsurs Figusros
FACILITY ADDRESS: 222 N. D Street DATE PREPARED: E27/2024
£an Bemardinc. CA 82410
PROVIDER NUMBER : [36XX} B61g
Full Full Total % /FTE Total Salaries
i . Time Time . Full Time of and Benefits
Fosstiiabiits Annual Fringe Salaries & Total Charged to
Salary Benefits Benefits Salary & Benefits | Contract Services

Program Coordinator 5 2142415 4232 |8 25.708 £.0% ¥ 1,283
Senicr Ceunselor S 18120 | § 322: (5 18,344 5.0% i 57
Counsslor s 14,560 | 8§ 29128 17.472 20.0% 3 3404
LPHA S 17880 | S 3536 |5 21,216 5.0% 3 1,081
Billing Clerk s 14,580 | § 28128 17472 5.0% ¥ 874
Administratve Assistant ] 11,420 (S 22885 13,728 5.0% ¥ il
Driver ] 10,020 (S 218418 13,104 5.0% ¥ 855
QA Coordinator 5 27241 |8 5488 | § 3z,810 5.0% b3 1.640

S - ¥ 2

S - ¥ -

s - ¥ -

] - $ -

§ ¥ -

S - ¥ -

] - ¥ -

TOTAL
COST $ 10,662

Page 9 of 12



Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

EXHIBIT I

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER & RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS) - DRUG COURT SERVICES
Budget Detail

BUDGET PERIOD: Fy24/25 {10/1/24-12/31/24)

PROVIDER NAME: inland Vallsy Recovery Services

*Explain each expense by line item. Provide an explanation for determination of all figures (rate, duration. quantity, benefits, FTE. etc.). For example, show how indirect costs or overhead were calculated.

1]} 2) 3) |
Schedule of Expenditures for Costs Costs Cost Assignment Explanations” l
TOTAL SALARIES AND BENEFITS S 10,662

Equipment, Materials and Supplies

Depreciation - Equipment

2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 2mo contract peried for San Bemardino Outpatient Program at §% for Juvenile Drug Court

S 23 |Chents/Services
Maintenance - Equipment 2024 Annvalzed expenses at 25% for 3mo contract peried for San Bemardino Outpatient Program at 5% for Juvenile Drug Court
$ 94 |Clients/Services

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies

Membership Dues
2024 Annualized expenses at 25% for 2moe contract peried for San Bemardino Outpatient Program at £% for Juvenile Drug Court

s 27 |Clients/Services
Rent and Lease Equipment 2024 Annualized expenses at 25% for 3mo contract period for San Bemardino Outpatient Program at §% for Juvenile Drug Court
3 25 |Clients/Services

Clothing and Personal Supplies

Food

Laundry Services and Supplies

Small Tools and Instruments

2024 Annualzed expenses at 25%: for 3mo contract pariod for San Bemnardino Outpatient Program at §% for Juvenile Drug Court

Training !
S 103 |Cients/Services

Miscellaneous Supplies 2024 Annualized expenses at 25%: for 3mo contract period for San Bemardino Outpatient Program at §% for Juvenile Drug Court
$ 81 | Clients/Services

Operating Expenses
Communications

2024 Annualized expenses at 25% for 3mo contract peried for San Bemardino Outpatient Program at §% for Juvenile Drug Court
s 48 |Clients/Services

Depreciation - Structures and Imiprovements

2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3mo contract pered for San Bemardino Qutpatient Program at £% for Juvenile Drug Court

Household Expensss -
s 30 |Clients/Services

Insurance

Interest Expense

Lease Property Maintenance, Structures,

Improvements and Grounds s =~ 2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3mo contract peried for San Bemardino Outpatient Program at £% for Juvenile Drug Court

Clients/Services

Maintenance - Structures, Improvements, and
Grounds

Page 10 of 12



Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

EXHIBIT Il

Miscellaneous Expense
Office Expense
202¢ Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3mo contract perod for San Bemardino Outpatient Program at §% for Juvenile Drug Court
S & |Cients/Services
Publications and Legal Notices 2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3mo contract period for San Bemardino Outpatient Program at §% for Juvenile Drug Court
] 71 [Clents/Services
Fe“ts & Leases - Land, Structure, and 2024 Ansvalized expenses at 25% for 3me contract pered for San Bemardino Outpatient Program at §% for Juvenile Drug Court
nprovements S 3681 |Clents/Services
Taxes and Licenses
2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 3mo contract perod for San Bemardino Ouimatient Program at §% for Juvenile Drug Court
$ 23 |Clients/Services
Drug Screening and Other Testing . . ’:‘Di4 Alr:—,;jliesd expenses at 25% for 3mce contract perod for San Bemardina Outpatient Program at 5% for Juvenile Drug Court
23 |Clents/Senvics
ilisies 2024 Annualzed expenses at 25% for 2mo contract perod for San Bemardino Outoatient Program at §% for Juvenile Drug Court
Utiliies s 155 P
&8 |Clents/Services
Other ;
2024 Annualized expenses at 25%: for 2mo contract perod for San Bemardino Outoatient Program at £% for Juvenile Drug Court
§ 11 |Cients/Sarvicss
Professional and Special Services
Pharmaceutical
Professional and Special Services - - :éﬂi::rg:_gl;zd expenses at 25% for 3me contract period for San Bemardino Outpatient Program at §% for Juvenile Drug Court
fents/Sanvics
Transportation
S| i 2024 Anruvalzed expenses at 25% for me contract period for San Bemardino Outnatient Program at 5% for Juvenile Drug Court
Transportation . e
2 Jents'Senvices
Travel
Gas, OI, & Maintenance - Vehicles 2024 Annvalzed expenses at 25% for 2me contract period for San Bemardino Outpatient Program at 5% for Juvenile Drug Court
s 20 |Clents/Services
Rents & Leases - /ehicles
Depreciation - VVehicles
Other Costs
Administrative Indirsct Costs
' - $ 1.768 Formula based cn percentage of diract program expenses compared 1o total agency expenses. Less than 15% of budget
OTHER:
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
$ 3338
IFEES!OTHER AGENCY REVENUE , I
|TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $ 14,000 I

Page 11 of 12



Docusign Envelope ID: COFA4A04-4184-4F64-B48A-1B52B7899434

EXHIBIT Ii
SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVICRAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER & RECOVERY SERVICES {SUDRS) - DRUG COURT SERVICES
SCHEDULE A - Proposed Budget
BUDGET PERIOD: FY24(25 (10/1/24-12/31/24}
Contractor Name: Inland Valley Recovery Services Prepared by:
Facility Address: 238 N. D Street Title: Director of Finance
Z2an Bemardino, CA 82410 Date Prepared:
Provider Number [36xx): EE18
Service 5 Juvenile Drug
Level FUNDING SOURCE Drug Medi-Cal Court TOTAL
Gross Expenses S 0,800 |3 4200 | % $ 14,000
Less Applicable Revenue $ %
Net Expenses 0,800
Outpatient Treatment
Cost - Individual Counseling S E0D| S 214 S 714
Units of Service 7 3 11
1.0  [intsrim Rate $ 87.50(S 67.50(% ] 68.00
Cost - Group Counseling s 28418 122 4 405
Units of Service 4 2 3
Interim Rate 3 67.50[S 67.50|% $ 68.00]
Intensive Outpatient Treatment
Cost - Individual Counseling H 448818 1,828 $ 6.426
Units of Service 67 20 93
21 Intzrim Rate 3 67.50| 8 67.50|% o1 $ 58.00
Cost - Group Counseling 5 2558 |8 1,026 $ 3.654
Units of Service 38 16 54
Interim Rate 3 67.50[% 67.50]% $ 68.00
Case Management
Cost - Outpatient Case Management S 47 [ 5 €3 $ 210
Units of Service 2 1 $ 3
Interim Rate ] 67.50|S 67.50|% $ 68.00
Cost - 10T Case Management S 1,323 | § 557 $ 1.890
Units of Service 20 8 9 28
interim Rate S 67.50| S 67.50(% [ 58.00
Recovery Services
Cost - Individual Counseling 3 24515 105 $ 3350
Units of Service 4 2 S
interim Rate S 67.50|S 67.50(% $ 68.00
Cost - Group Counseling S 245 | § 105 3 3350
Units of Service 4 2 3
Interim Rate 3 67.50[S 67.50|% $ 68.00
SUMMARY OF ALL SERVICES
Total Costs s 6.800|S 4,200|5 $ 14,000
Units of Service 145 62 207
* Round Costs to nearest dollar
APPROVED:
Lo Fgigron | Laurie Figueroa |Aug 29,2024
PROVIDER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME DATE
| Aadhony Aldpondrane IAnthony Altamirano IAug 29,2024
DEH FISCAL SERVICES AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME DATE
_Matty Grainds | Matty Grounds |Aug 29, 2024
DEH PROGRAM MANAGER or DESIGNEE SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME DATE

Federal funds include:
CFDA title CFDA No. AwardName Federal Agenc
Substance Abuse Prevention

3.85 SABG s SA
& Treatment Block Grant £a.080 SARD SAMEDA
MzgiCa! Asst Prgm 2377 DMC DHHS

Page 12 of 12



